TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM771203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900720507

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grand Canyon Council, Inc., Boy Scouts of America		09/14/2022	Non-Profit Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boy Scouts of America	
Street Address:	1325 W. Walnut Hill Lane	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75038	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97354639	ESCOUTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Gary A. Hecht
Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038701.00628
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary A. Hecht
SIGNATURE:	/gah/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment.eScouts.executed#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007879 FRAME: 0107

900735302

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT is made as by GRAND CANYON COUNCIL, INC., BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, a nonprofit corporation existing under the laws of the State of Arizona and having offices at 8840 E. Chaparral Road, Suite 200, Scottsdale, AZ 85250 ("Assignor"), in favor of BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, a nonprofit corporation charted by Congress and having offices at 1325 W. Walnut Hill Lane, Irving, TX 75038 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of that certain United States trademark/service mark application ("Trademark") described as:

WORD MARK: ESCOUTS SERIAL NO.: 97/354,639 FILING DATE: APRIL 8, 2022;

and all goodwill of associated and connected therewith or symbolized thereby ("Goodwill"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer, assign and set over unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark and Goodwill; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and Goodwill; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Goodwill, including all proceeds therefrom and the right to bring an action at law or in equity for any infringement, dilution or violation of the Trademark occurring prior to the date hereof, and to collect all damages, settlements and proceeds relating to the Trademark. Assignor further agrees to execute and have executed all documents, instruments, and papers to perform all acts, as deemed reasonably necessary by Assignee to perfect in Assignee the foregoing rights, title and interests, provided that all costs and expenses associated with the recordation of assignment documents shall be born by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark/Service Mark Application Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

DATED: September 4, 2022

GRAND CANYON COUNCIL, INC.

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

By: Andy Price

Title: Scout Executive/CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007879 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 09/16/2022